 HOMELITE
Clain Sau

Model 5-30N



17
20
21

Far?

Mo,
AM-TI234
T4B45
23898
711498
553874
BO475
53004
A-354658
1577
71588
81110
307
B4055
71578-A
7338
Ab-T3403
BOSTT
AN-TEIP3

B10574-1
74475
T1556-4
80578
AT4362
F1470-A

HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 5-30N

Momenclatura

COVER—starting pulley
DECAL

ROPE—starfing
GRIP—starting cable
PlM-—starting grip lock
SCREW—6-32 = 33 fil. hd.
WASHER—F 6 lock

PULLY—starting (includes pin, index MNe. 3)

PIN—dawel
SHIM—plastic
MNUT=7/1&20 hex. jam
WASHER—T/16 lock
WASHER—7/14 flot clum.
WASHER—thrust
CAP—spark plug
SHIELD—cylinder
SCREW-—8-32 x 3 pan hd.
SHROUD—air

Ineludes

MNUT=spead

GROMMET {not shown)

DECAL {Homelite)

SCREW=—10-32 x 7/16 pan hd.

SCREEM —air
SPRING—recail

FIGURE 1—RECOIL STARTER FARTS

M,

Reguired

[ Y _.-n_..‘n.--n_n;.....-,h_h_-_._. —
]

Index
Ma,

22

a3

25
26
7

8
2%

30

3N
32
33
34

36
a7

Part
Ma.

QST

71503
AMTEI0B

71583.C
303551
7411
BS54
AA-TIIOT-1

T1570-8
AA-TISES

T2295-A
AA-TEI06

71597
T1594
1595
AATISAT

73515
B3074
BO173

Momenclature

SCREW-—10-32 x ¥ pan hd.
{through bracket)
COVER—spring housing
BALL DRIVE
Includes
PLATE - ball drive
BALL—steecl
RACE-—inner
SCREW—5-40 = 5/16 flat hd.
BRATCHET and HUEBE
Includes
RETAINER—ball
HUBE—rotehet
Includes
SCREW —Allen
RATCHET and BEARIMNG
Includes
SEAL—garlock
BEARING —neadle
WICK—Felt
RATCHET
Ineludes
WASHER—formica
WASHER—'4 lock, countersunk
SCREW—14-20 x % flot hd.

Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts.

Mo
Ragyirnd

N T R



h F-—:;;__T'IILL- ——l

HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 5-30N

,;a_‘___—q.{.ﬂ

1

FIGURE 2—IGNITION SYSTEM PARTS

23
=
25
24
Momenzlatyrs

AbTINP4A SWITCH—on-off”

1 T20E84-A1

2 5877

3 =

4 BOOIT

5 F198%-A

& 50578

7 72133

B 1109

2 3007
H1+] 71438
n 80055
12 71349
13 72125
14 19797
15 0407

Composed of

HUT

PLATE-—"on-off"’

SWITCH {with ground screw)
SCREW 1032 x V% flot head
PLATE—back
SCREW--1032 x /16 pon head
CLAMP
MUT—10-32 flex. lock
WASHER—1 lock
GROMMET
SCREW—16-20 » 34 fil. hd.
KEY-—cam
CAM
KEY—rotor
WASHER—spring

Ma.
Required

1

B e R . o ]

Ireddax
Ha.

18
17
18

19
20

z 21

22
23
24
25

2%
27
28
232
le]

* Mot sold separately

Part

HNo.
TH29
B0141
AbTEI04

28008
72355
72397
30248
72484
72484
72398

30267
72398
AATIIT
AT 200

Momendlature

ROTOR
SCREW 1420 x 1% fil. hd.
STATOR—magnets (sea insat)
Composed of
LOCK—spring
GROUP—stator
COIL—magnata
WASHER—Breaker arm
SCREW-—{w./washer)
WASHER—contact plate
POINTS {2et)
Includas
PLATE—cantact
WICK—felt
COMDEMSOR
LEAD—ground
LEAD—high tension

Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts.

e R e e |



HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 5-30N

18 = -
5,? TO FUEL PUMP INLET =

FIGURE 3—FUEL TANK PARTS

I';:l;‘ rr::'.'. Momenclature ﬁequ:i-md I';‘d;‘ '::: Maomanclaiure I.:::i-rud
1 A-55305 FUEL CAP 1 15 55728 VALVE —shuboff 1
Composed of 16 55302 FUEL LINE—(ta fuel pump inlet) 1
2 TITI GASKET —fuel cap 1 17 ANTI4TS FITTING —ovtlet [w/tube) 1
3 A-55301-A VALYE—relief 1 18 20572 SCREW—10-32 x % pon hd, 2
4 33083 WASHER— 73 lock 3 AATIVFT-1 OIL PUMP—(3ea inset at left) 1

5 30572 SCREW-—-3-43 x W 3 Compessd of

& Ab-T2168-3  FUEL TAMK 1 1w AA-T2178 TUBE and SCREEM 1
Includes 20 73693 SLEEVE-—rubber 1
J3280 DECAL (starting instructions) 1 n 317331 ADAPTER—straight 1
7 30571 SCREW—&-32 x % pon hd, 4 22 374 COMMECTOR-707 elbew 2
1 AA-TI655-1 OIL CAP ! ; 1 255271 BALL—check 2
Includes 24 71760 SPRING—check valve 2
72280 GASKET 1 25 71781 BODY—pump 1
¢ 71551 GASKET—lubricator covar 1 26 71759 SCREW—plug 1
10 033 SCREW-—10-32 x %4 pan hd. 1 27 F17562 SPRING—plunger 1
11 A-T43TS5 STRAIMER—outlet 1 23 717463 TUBE—plunger 1
Includes 29 71765 ADAPTER-connector 1
F43T4 FILTER—felr 1 30 T1764 BUTTOM-—plunger 1
74380 SHAP RING 1 n 317334 ADAPTER—straight (to oil line) 1
12 F2107-A SLEEVE—flexible 1 32 31734 COMMECTOR-90° olbow 1
13 72174 GASKET—outlet fitting 1 33 72681 PLATE—pump lacking 1
14 80451 SCREW—&-32 x % flat hd, 4 34 71550 COVER—lubricator body 1

3 Always furnish saw model and serial number when ovdering parts.



HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 5-30N

FIGURE 4—PISTOL GRIP PARTS

Nt e Nomenclature Required e Nemenclature N
1 80580 SCREW—8.32 x % 8 12 AT73804 SHAFT—threttla 1
2 A-TIBED COVER—air filter (includes gasket) 1 13 30581 SCREW-—14-20 x % hex. hd, 2

73848 GASKET —air filter cover 1 14 72859 GUARD - corburetor 1
3 AATI081  FILTER—air 1 15 800662 BOLT—4-20 x 1% hex. hd. 1
inthechs 16 83009 WASHER—%  lack 1

4 T2967 GASKET—air filter 2
5 AATI4101  GRIP—pistal 1 7= M HUISEa0. Bon, !
& AATII0Z ROD—choke 1 18 H3000 WASHER— 3 lack 1
7 S1007-1 GROMMET 1 19 £0023 SCREW—B-32 x % fil, hd. 1
B AATI055  TRIGGER—throtile 1 20 FI97 GASKET—carburetar intake 1
¥ s dovBhmdl gnp ! 21 80586 SCREW-1032 % T hex. hel. 2
10 AATI448 :_"Dtil:"::h, s 3 22 BI04 WASHER—# 10 lock 2
Ineludes 23 72855-1 ELBOW-—air cleaner 1
1 770 SPRING—throttle lack 1 24 7995 GASKET—air elbow 1

Always furnish saw model and serial number when ovdering parts, 4



Index
Mo,

14
15
16
17
18

19

20

Paré
Mo,

A-T4BES

A-T4992
7042
T4989
STARROD
T49R0
7044
TATTO1Z
iTATET
177041
A-T4PED

77045
PTTO04
177009

iFT005
LTTO06
177007
traner
LA-TTO0N

LA 74796

ATTOE0

HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 5-30N

41
17
42

FIGURE 5—BEROWN CARBURETOR PARTS

Mamnaclaiurs

CARBURETOR (Brown Model 1.C5)

Compesed of

EHAFT & LEVER—choke

SCREW —step lever, 4-40 x ' truss hd.

LEVER—throttle stop

SPRING—throttle return

SHUTTER - thrattle

SCREW —shutter

PIN-—inlot contral lever

CLIP—threttle shaft

SCREW—&-32 x 4 pan hd.

SHAFT & LEVER—throttle
Includes
SCREW —swivel, &32 x 1§ rd hd,

CLIP—spring retaining

SCREW—idle adjustment (includes 77004
clip)

SPRINMG—adjustment scrow

WASHER —flat

RIMG—:quare

GASKET—fibre

SCREW—main edjustment (includes 77004
elip)

MEEDLE & SEAT—inlet {includes 74997
gaskot)

BODY —service

* Included in 77032 Gasket Set.

Ma.
Reguired

1

— i iy " e L S A |

B3 k¥ R R =

Index
Mo,

HEREBS

8
'l
30
31
32
33

34
a5
34
37
38
an
40
41
42
43
dd

Part
Ma.

174977
174578
77040
77011
77010
74991
FFi T
77018
ITTONS
17706
177030
ta-F7019
ATTQ3T

TI024
177025
177026

FI0IT

T7046
177028
177029

77031

77043

77033
177032

! Included in 77033 Repoir Parts Kit,

Hamanclaturn

Includes

PLUG—Welch

PLUG—Walch
SCREW—idle step, 632 x /16 rd. hd.
CUP-—idle stop screw
SPRING—idle stop serew
SHUTTER—chaks
SPRIMG —choke friction
PIM-—choke friction
SPRIMG—tension
LEVER —inlat contral
GASKET—main diaphregm
DIAPHRAGM —main

Mo,
Reguired

T I TR e e S R R e

LIME—amctivator (not port of A-74866 Cor-

bureter)
COVER—main digphrogm
GASKET—pump bedy
DIAPHRAGM—pump
BODY~fual pump
SCREW—body, 632 x % pan hd.
SCREEM-—fuel inlet strainor
GASKET—strainer
COVER—fuel pump
SCREW —turret, 332 x 7/16 truss hd.
KIT--repair ports (RE-150}
GASKET SET (G55-150)

Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts.

T A [ [ S0 S [ . N (PSP T e |



HOMELITE CHAIN S5AW MODEL 5-30N

FIGURE 6—ENGINE PARTS

g Ve Homanslalure mﬁ:i}.d i e, Hyriencstuve .
1 BOOST SCREW—15-20 = Ta pan hd, 3 24 £3061 WASHER—lock (spocial thin) z
2 ROSTY SCREW—10-32 x % pon hd. 1 25 71104 GASKET—scaling 1
3 73751 DAMPER—heat 1 26 A-TAT0E CRAMKCASE —rear helf 1

A-T3TST MUFFLER 1 Includes
Composed of 1 TITET STUD 2
4 BOST SCREW—4-32 x % pan hd. 4 28 72413 SEAL—garlock 1
5 Favs53 CAP—muffler T 29 55871 STUD 1
& 7756 RETAIMNER [outer) 1 k1] EO181A SCREW-—15-20 x 7a hex. hd. 7
7 73754 ELEMEMNT—mufflar 1 ki E300% WASHER- % lock 1
] 73755 RETAINER (inner) 1 3z 81114 MUT—15.28 Aesx-lock 2
7 * MUFFLER (shell) 1 33 50033 RIMG—retaining 1
10 T2B58 SPARK PLUG—Chompicn HO-3 (w/gasket) 1 34 F11464-A BEARING—main 1
1 25038 GASKET (included with sperk plug) 1 35 A-77188 CRAMESHAFT w/studs 1
12 AATITED CYLIMDER 1 36 AATIZ0G ROLLERS (set of 31) 1
i 37 A-6051 GOVERMOR 1
72122 IMSERT—halicnil 1 i3 ATTVZT CRAMKCASE {front half) 1

13 25412 MUT—5/1&-24 hex. 4 Includes
T4 83042 WASHER—5/16 lock 4 37 TITET-A PLATE—intake wvalve 1
15 74139 GASKET —cylinder 1 40 55871 STUD (zome os index Mo, 27) 1
16 7230 RIMG—piston 3 41 73557 BEARING—necdle )
AATI401  PISTON 1 42 TII0 SEAL—gorlock 1
Composad of 43 72757 STUD (some oz index Me. 27) 2

:; zsfuz RING—snap 2 ad 77034 ADAPTER—activator line 1

3 : glN—msm L 45 81013 MUT14.20 hex 2
I5TOM 1

ATASERA ROD—eonnecting 1 46 27484 STuD ?

G ; of AT TAABE-A MAMNIFOLD—intoke 1

20 71147 BEARING needle 1 48 B0 SCREW—4-20 x 1% hex. hd. !

21 80472 SCREW—10-32 x % allen cap 2 47 BO2181 SCREW—14-20 = % hex. hd. 1

22 b ROD {includes cop) 1 50 TIF6F GASKET—intake manifeld 1

23 19238-A SCREW—moin bearing retsining 2 51 FIA60-A GASKET—carburetor flange 1

* Mot z2old separately

Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts. &



Index

n b L Ry e

Part

Mo,
72514
E1107
F1193-8
T3
A ]
ARTIZNZ

TIN64
73043
T334
AA-TIDEE
73045
83009
B0218-1
73rn
73252

HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 5-30N

Momentlature

BEARING
HUT
WASHER—fiat 14
COVER-—dutch
KEY—3/16 sq. x 7/16
CLUTCH

Composed of

SPIDER

SHOE

SPRIMG
DRUM —clutch (includes sprocket)
SPACER
WASHER—1% lock
SCREW—'4-20 x % hex. hd.
FLAMGE - sprocket, inner
SPROCKET

FIGURE 7—DRIVE CASE PARTS

Mo, Index
Roguired Ma,
15
14
17
18
19

- L = = R L

21
2
23
24

25
26
2

e e e R R

* Mot sald seporately

Past
MNa.
73253
73254

72328
TIET9-A
31080
73N
TI0AT
718178
0600
ALTINT

T2195-D

*

80558

Memenclature

FLAMGE—sprocket, outer
SPACER —sprocket

DRIVE CASE {$oo Figure B for brookdown]

BEARING (small)

SPACER-—sprocket shaft bearing

RIMG—retaining

BELT-—drive

PULLEY—sprocket

SHAFT-—sprotket

SCREW-—10:32 x %5 flat hd.

COVER-—drive cose
Composed of
GASKET—drive cose cover
COVYER

SCREW—E-32 x T pon hd.

Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts.

Ha.
Beguired

S e ]



4

Index
Mo,

1
2
3
4
5
&
7
8
9

11
12
13
14
15
16

Part

Hea.
81102
80573
31734
3173341
Ab-TTd44
a00a7
83003
AM-TREIT
A-T4T07

74582
71268
73048
BOSST
EBD5S0
Blosy
B3018

we

HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 5-30N

FIGURE 8—SAW END GROUP PARTS

Momezncloture

NUT—35/16-18
SCREW—14-20 = 13/18 hex. hd.
ELBOW connactor
ADAPTER—straight
OIL LINE
SCREW—5/16-18 x 1% hex. hd,
WASHER—5/14 lock
HAMDLE
DRIVE CASE

Inclydes

STUD—quide bar {shown amsembled)
KEY—guide bar
SHIELD —sawdust
SCREW—8-32 = %4
SCREW--B-32 x 1% pon hd.
HUT—35-16 hex. hd.
WASHER—% lock
DEVICE—chagin tension

Ma, Imdx
Required Mo,

17

18
19
20
21

o EEP L SRR § e R SR X, S

22
3
24
3
28

T T e e

Parm
Mo,

T1R48-A
AT 2407
72374

-

73420
B0OET
£3003
7283

-

TITIT-A
BT
83003
7381
A-T4201

**  Order individual pieces

Memenclature

Cempased of

BRACKET —tension adjusting

PLATE—adjusting [w./scraw)
SHIM-—guide bar

M.
Reguired

PARTS GROUP [for short spike model 5-30M)

Composad of
PLATE—spiked bumper, short
SCREW [some as index Ma. &)
WASHER [some a5 index Mo. 7}
GUARD-handle

PARTS GROUP (for long spike model
5-3J0MA)
Composced of
PLATE-—spiked bumper, long
SCREW—5/16-18 x 2 hex. hd.
WASHER—5/16 (some as index Mo, 7)
SPACER—handle

BRACE ~handle (w/screw and nut)

Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts.

T

- ol P PR e



HOMELITE CHAIN 5AW MODEL 5-30N

FIGURE 9—CHAIN AND GUIDE BAR PARTS

Indlex Part

4= o Hamcarlalur A Mo, Mo, Bicrrareclatute Required

1 ANA-TIRTT 18" CHAIM #4. /16 pirch 083 (w/kit) 1 AA-TIRTI KlT—#J chain repeir{packaged with chain) 1
AATIVTE 23" CHAIN—#4, 9716 pitch D&3 (w/kit) 1 Includes
AAT2FTY 28" CHAIM—Z 4, 9/16 pirch 063 (w/kin) 1 3 725972 CUTTER ~right 1
AA-T2PEZ 337 CHAIM 74, %/16 pitch 083 (w/kif) 1 4 72595 LIMK—eonnecting (plain) 2
AMA-TITET 33" CHAIN—#4, 9716 pitech 063 (w/kif) 1 5 TIFT4 LIME - drive 1
AATIORT 437 CHAIM— 324 9/16 pitch 043 (w/kif) 1 & AA-TISO3 LIME—connecting [with rivets) 2
AATITES 44" CHAIN—#4, 9716 pitch 063 (w/kit} 1 7 7IRTRI CUTTER—left 1
AA-TISE4 50" CHAIN— 4, 7714 pitch 0463 [w/kit) 1 B TINER RIVET 4
AATISET S0 CHAIN—F 4, 9716 pitch 063 [w/kit) i AA-TII4 KIT—&210 chain repair (not shown) 1
AATIEIE 18" CHAIN—3£10, 1% pitch 083 (w/kir) 1 Includes
AA-TIZA0 23" CHAIN—Z10, " pitch 083 (w/kit) 1 TIR64 CUTTER—right 1
AATII42 2B CHAIM—Z£10, 15" pitch 083 [w/kit) 1 72940 LIMK—connecting {plain} z
AA-TITL4 33" CHAIN—F10, %" pitch L0863 [w/kit) 1 73383 LIMNE. - drive 1
AATIILE 3B CHAIN—Z10, 15" pitch 083 [w/kiy, 1 AA-TIPA] LIMK—connecting {with rivets) 2
AA-TIZE0 44" CHAIN--FE10, 1% pirch 083 [w/kit) 1 FaV43 CUTTER - lafr 1

2 A-T4T1E 18" BAR—trock hardened plus extra hard fip 1 72959 RIVET 4
A-TA323 23" BAR—track hardencd plus extra hard fip 1 ? 22808 WREMCH - combination 1
A-TA328 28" BAR—track hardened plus extra hard tip 1 I2ETD FILE HOLDER—15" pitch 1
733301 33" BAR—cxtrg hard tip 1 Ingludas
733321 38" BAR—extra hord tip 1 226762 FILE—14" rd. 1
733361 44" BAR-—extra hard tip 1 22944 FILE HOLDER--%/14" pitch 1
Ta54651 50" BAR—oxtra hard tip 1 Ingludes
735621 607 BAR—extra hard tip 1 22970 FILE—92,/32" rd. 1

b Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts.



I e
Me,

oo 3 oth b L R

Part
Hea.

ATIATS

T2
72779
24000
BO546
BOSDE
2112
BOS4S
72784
A-T387E

20580

HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 5-30N

FIGURE 10—BOW ATTACHMENT PARTS

Momentlotur

BOW KIT

Includes

HAMDLE

GUARD
WASHER—5/16 flat

SCREW—5/16-24 x 1% hex. hd.
SCREW—5/16-24 x 1% hex. hd.

MUT—5/156-24 hex. lack

SCREW —-5/16-24 x 1

SPUR—plunging

PLATE—maunting
Includes

SCREW-—hcadless

Ha,
Reguired

P N R

Index
He,

1
12
13

Fart

Ma,
B1123
TI94T-A
30817
A-TITI
A-TIT40
AATIIEE

T2RIT
72226
Ab-TIT40
Ah.T3342
AA-TIZTL

Mamanclature

MUT—adjusting plets
PLATE--adjusting
SCREW —adjusting plate
14" GUIDE- hardsurfaced
18" GUIDE—hard surfoced
EMD—helper (optional use 18" bow enly}
Includes
GUARD
HAMNDLE {same a5 index MHo. 1}
CHAIN—ZF 10 (for 14" bew)
CHAIM—2£10 (for 18" bow)
KIT- chain repaoir (see figure 7 for
breakdewn)

Always furnish saw model and serial number when ovdering parts,

Ha

1
1
1
1
1
1

P

Required

10



You'll

SPEED WORK
and make
MORE MONEY
with...

HOMELITE
SELF-PRIMING PUMPS

HOMELITE

DEPENDABLE GENERATORS

HOMELITE

POWERFUL ONE-MAN CHAIN SAWS

HOMELITE
ONE-MAN CONCRETE VIBRATORS

HOMELITE —sosch (cermany)

ELECTRIC BUILDER’S HAMMERS

All Powered By Famous HOMELITE Engines

Homelite's two-cycle gozoline engines are the most efficient and dependable units of
their kind ever built. Their two-cycle design, developed to perfection by Homelite
engineers over the past 35 years, gives maximum power for the least weight because
power is produced ot every piston down stroke. As an added advantage, this design
requires fewer moving ports which means greater dependability end lower maintenance.

Part Me. 227%7-1
20M-4-57

HOMELITE

a divizsion of Textron Inc. r":l._ Fﬂw e u:;It
PORT CHESTER, N. Y., U. S. A. P Brownie Press



